Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accretive Care, LLC		106/01/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accolade LLC	
Street Address:	620 West Germantown Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Plymouth Meeting	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77345518	ACCOLADE
Serial Number:	77358271	ACCOLADE YOUR PERSONAL HEALTH ASSISTANT
Serial Number:	77358288	YOUR PERSONAL HEALTH ASSISTANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Barry M. Krivisky

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2083/1003/1006/1005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0666

900108408

E H J

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry M. Krivisky		
Signature:	/Barry M. Krivisky/		
Date:	06/06/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=TLT NAME CHANGE STATMENT#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0667 PURSUANT TO THE TRADEMARK
LAW TREATY IT IS NO LONGER
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE PROOF OF A
CHANGE OF NAME IN ORDER FOR A
CHANGE OF NAME TO BE RECORDED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 06/06/2008